
E: Tender doc. 

BANGLADESH BANK 
Common Services Department-1 

(Equipment Section) 
Head Office 
Dhaka-1000. 

Website: www.bb.org.bd 

 Tender Notice (Local) 

Open Tenders are invited through e-tendering system from bonafide local Agents/Suppliers/Dealers/ Distributors/Retailers 
and Manufacturers for Supply, Installation, Commissioning of 300(Three Hundred)  PC and 300 (Three Hundred) Offline UPS for 
Bangladesh Bank, Head Office. Necessary Information is given below: 

1 Ministry /Division Not applicable 
2 Agency Not applicable 
3 Procuring Entity Name Bangladesh Bank 
4 Procuring Entity Code  Not used at present 
5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 
6 Invitation For The Procurement of  IT  Equipments for Bangladesh Bank, Head Office. 
7 Invitation Ref . No. CSD-1(Equip)69(3)/2017-14 

8  Date  27 / 03 /2017 
 KEY  INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method 
        FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and source of funds Own source 
11 Development Partners(If applicable)    Not applicable 

 PARTICULAR  INFORMATIION 
12 Project/Program Code(if applicable) Not Applicable 
13 Project Program Name (if applicable) Not Applicable 
14 Tender Package No. Not Applicable 
15 Tender Package Name Not Applicable 
16 Tender Publication Date  06/ 04/2017 
17 Tender Last Selling Date Not Applicable 
18 Tender Closing Date and Time  27/04/2017  at  03:00 PM 
19 Tender Opening Date and Time 27/ 04/2017   at  03:15PM 
20 Name & Address of the Office(s) Common Services Department-1, (6th Floor Annex-2 Building, Bangladesh Bank, 

Head Office, Dhaka. 
-Receiving Tender Document - BB website and Hard Copy Document 

-Opening Tender Document Common Services Department-1, (6th Floor Annex-2 Building, Bangladesh Bank, 
Head Office, Dhaka. 

21 -Pre Tender Meeting Common Services Department-1, (6th Floor Annex-2 Building, Bangladesh Bank, 
Head Office, Dhaka. 
18 /04 /2017  at  02:30 PM 

  INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
22 Brief Eligibility for Tenderer Tenderers having 5 years overall business experience and minimum specific 

experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 
Two(2)contract(s) of similar nature successfully completed within the last 
Three (3) years. 

23 Brief Description of Goods or Works Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 300 (Three Hundred) PC and 300 
(Three Hundred) Offline UPS for Bangladesh Bank, Head Office 

24 Brief Description of Related Services N/A 

25 
Lot 
 No 

Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 
Amount (TK.) 

Completion Time in Weeks /Months from 
the date of contract singing  

1 PC CSD-1 5,35,000/- 8 weeks  

2 Offline UPS -do- 57,000/- -do-

 PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
26 Name of Official Inviting Tender Mst. Nahida Begum 
27 Designation of Official Inviting Tender General Manager 
28 Address of Official Inviting Tender Common Services Department-1, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka. 
29 Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender Tel:9530148 Fax 9564117 E-mail: nahida.begum@bb.org.bd 
30 The procuring entity reserves the right to reject  all tenders or annul the tender proceedings. 

(Mst. Nahida Begum) 
         General Manager 




